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DFS Statistical Overview Report for December 2014

All information in this report is from the DFS case management system as of Jan 12, 2015, unless otherwise noted.
Note: Data is dynamic and changes regularly. Different run dates will result in different totals.

Child Protective Services”?

December 2014 Total
Hotline Calls Answered - Community Line* 2,131
Hotline Calls Answered - Emergency Line* 846
Abuse and Neglect Referrals Received** 1,662
Differential Response Investigations 49
CPS Investigations 850
Substantiated CPS Investigations 57

2014 YTD Total

26,850
11,878
21,262
652
10,251
2,234

Monthly Average
2,238

990

1,772

54

854

186

A The data above represents multiple children and families. Also, some children and families have multiple referrals or investigations

during the year.

* Non-case management system data. Not all calls warrant the creation of a referral, differential response or an investigation.
** DFS receives information of child abuse and neglect by various methods: phone, fax, in-person, police reports, email and mail.

Receiving Team, Emergency Reception Center and Visitation Center?

December 2014 Total

Emergency Reception Center Child Count 162
Receiving Team Child Count 238
Released to Parent, Relative, or Fictive Kin 68
Released to Foster Parent 36
Released to Other 3
Scheduled Visitation Center Visits 1,992
Visitors to Visitation Center 5,486

Child Haven Population in December 2014
Average Daily Population: 54.3
Average Length of Stay (Days): 14.7

2014 YTD Total

3,331
4,078
1,030
882

49
24,430
71,266

Monthly Average
278

340

86

74

4

2,036

5,939

A All data items in this table, except for Child Haven Population averages, are from non-case management system sources.

Adoptions
December 2014 Total
Finalized Adoptions 83
Children for whom DFS is actively seeking Adoptive Homes* Not available.

2014 YTD Total
548

Monthly Average
46
119

* Non-case management system data. YTD Total is not available at this time.
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Licensed Homes

Regular Foster Homes
Relative Foster Homes
Specialized Foster Homes
Specialized Group Homes

Dec 31, 2014 Total
656

264

229

9

Placements on Dec 31, 2014

Children in Parental Care
Children in Relative Care+
Children in Foster Care*
Children in Therapeutic Care**
Children in Clark Voluntary Jurisdiction
Children in Other Placement Types”

Dec 31, 2014 Total
464

1,140

1,148

328

258

55

+Unpaid and paid relative homes.

* In addition to regular foster care, this category includes Child Haven, shelter emergency homes, ICPC, non-relative and pre-
adoptive homes.
** Examples include, mental health residential programs, psychological hospitals and specialized homes.
A Other Placements Types include: runaway, absconder, detention, youth parole, nursing home, medical hospital and independent

living.

Demographics of Children in Placement on Dec 31, 2014

Gender Percent Race Percent Ethnicity Percent
Male 50.78% African American 30.26% Hispanic 26.95%
Female 49.22% Asian 1.42% Non-Hispanic 61.87%
Unknown 0.00% Caucasian 56.19% Unknown 11.18%

Multi-Racial 9.94%

Native American 0.75%

Native Hawaiian 0.75%

Unknown 0.70%

Contact the Quality Assurance and Improvement Data Analysis Team at DFSHelpDesk@ClarkCountyNV.gov.
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